●on an actual basis; and

●on an as adjusted basis to give effect this offering.

The following information should be read in conjunction with our consolidated financial statements for the fiscal year
ended September 30, 2017, and the notes thereto, and our “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial
Condition and Results of Operations” included in our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended September
30, 2017, and the unaudited consolidated financial statements and the notes thereto, and our “Management’s Discussion
and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations” included in our Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the
quarter ended June 30, 2018, incorporated by reference herein.

June 30, 2018
As Adjusted for
this

Actual Offering(2)

(Dollars in thousands, except per share
data)

Long-term Indebtedness
Subordinated debt(1) $ 24,421 $ 24,421

Shareholders’ Equity:
Preferred stock, par value $.01 per share, 10,000,000 shares authorized,
none issued and outstanding $ - -

Common stock, par value $.01 per share, 50,000,000 shares authorized,
6,580,879 shares issued and outstanding (actual), and 7,771,356 shares
issued and outstanding (as adjusted)

66 78

Additional paid-in-capital 60,985 84,383
Retained earnings 47,770 47,770
Unearned Employee Stock Ownership Plan (ESOP) shares (1,374 ) (1,374 )
Accumulated other comprehensive income 526 526
Total shareholders’ equity $ 107,973 $ 131,383

Book value per common share $ 16.41 $ 16.91

Holding Company Capital Ratios:

Edgar Filing: MALVERN BANCORP, INC. - Form 424B5

29

Total risk-based capital ratio (3) 16.17 % 18.37 %
Tier 1 risk-based capital ratio (3) 12.33 % 14.62 %
Leverage Ratio 10.21 % 12.16 %
Common equity Tier 1 ratio (3) 12.33 % 14.62 %

(1) Consists of the Company’s $25,000,000 aggregate principal amount of 6.125% Fixed-to-Floating Rate Subordinated
Notes due 2027.

(2) Includes common stock offering of 1,190,477 shares at $21.00 per share offering price, net of estimated offering
costs of $1.6 million. Excludes 178,571 shares issuable pursuant to the exercise of the underwriter’s purchase option. It
also excludes an aggregate of 15,996 shares reserved for issuance under our equity compensation plans subject to
outstanding awards.
(3) As adjusted assumes net proceeds from the offering are invested in assets with a 100% risk-weighting.